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Schweizerische Nachwuchsmeisterschaften A/B
Sommer 2024

Detailed Results

Lausanne

7.0.7.2

Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B Plateforme Garçons

Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

103B 10 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 23.5 47.00 81.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.0 39.60 121.00  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 37.05 158.05  Reverse Dive

207C 10 3.3 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 49.50 207.55  Back 3½ Somersaults

307C 10 3.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 49.30 256.85  Reverse 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.2 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 49.60 306.45  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

407C 10 3.2 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 62.40 368.85  Inward 3½ Somersaults

Micha Lauper (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 2

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 58.80  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 36.10 94.90  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 13.0 23.40 118.30  Armstand Somersault

5132D 7.5 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 152.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 32.40 185.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.5 36.75 222.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

614C 7.5 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 14.5 29.00 251.10  Armstand Double Somersault

Jakob Nieke (2010) -- Lausanne Aquatique 3

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.0 27.00 55.80  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 21.60 77.40  Reverse Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 26.60 104.00  Inward Dive

5132D 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 19.0 39.90 143.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 5 2.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 25.00 168.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 195.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 28.80 224.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Xavier Lötscher (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

103B 5 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 16.80 42.30  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 20.00 62.30  Reverse Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 20.30 82.60  Inward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 9.0 16.20 98.80  Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.0 24.00 122.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 8.5 17.00 139.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 33.00 172.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 1 / 27 11:56,  Dienstag, 11. Juni 2024

Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B Plateforme Filles



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B Plateforme Filles

Matilda Nocito (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 28.80 59.40  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.0 20.90 80.30  Reverse Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.0 23.80 104.10  Inward Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.5 29.00 133.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.0 40.80 173.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 34.10 208.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Mariia Nekrasova (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer  (Gast) (2)

103B 7.5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 19.20 19.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 25.20 44.40  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 26.60 71.00  Reverse Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 15.0 21.00 92.00  Inward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 24.30 116.30  Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 21.60 137.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.5 23.10 161.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Laetitia Rovere (2009) -- Schwimmklub Bern 2

101B 5 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 16.90 16.90  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 39.40  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 15.75 55.15  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 71.95  Reverse Dive

5211A 5 1.8 1.5 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 6.30 78.25  Back Dive ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.0 18.70 96.95  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 119.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A Plateforme Garçons

Aurelien Petoud (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique 1

103B 10 1.6 6.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 21.0 39.90 74.30  Reverse Dive

403B 10 2.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 32.00 106.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 10 2.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 39.00 145.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

107B 10 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 55.50 200.80  Forward 3½ Somersaults

6243D 10 3.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 36.80 237.60  Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists

407C 10 3.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 41.60 279.20  Inward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 58.50 337.70  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 7.5 2.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 37.70 375.40  Reverse 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A Plateforme Garçons

Devon O`Dell (2006) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer  (Gast) (2)

403B 10 2.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 18.0 36.00 36.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 10 1.6 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 23.0 36.80 72.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 20.0 38.00 110.80  Reverse Dive

612B 10 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 26.60 137.40  Armstand Somersault

305C 10 2.8 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 37.80 175.20  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 43.20 218.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 42.90 261.30  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.5 44.55 305.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 40.60 346.45  Back 2½ Somersaults

Lenny Wirz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Bern 2

103B 10 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.0 30.60 62.60  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.0 39.90 102.50  Reverse Dive

612B 10 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 32.30 134.80  Armstand Somersault

5152B 10 2.9 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 15.5 44.95 179.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 12.5 33.75 213.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 10 2.7 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 25.65 239.15  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 7.5 21.00 260.15  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.8 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 40.60 300.75  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Edgar Bettens (2008) -- Lausanne Aquatique 3

401B 10 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

103B 10 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 45.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 73.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 10 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.5 29.00 102.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 10 2.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.0 42.00 144.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 10 2.3 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 21.0 48.30 192.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 37.05 229.95  Armstand Somersault

203B 5 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 36.80 266.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 299.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A Plateforme Filles

Miya Friedel (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.0 25.50 57.80  Inward Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 83.30  Reverse Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 21.60 104.90  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 35.70 140.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 5 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 33.60 174.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 202.25  Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 11.5 27.60 229.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A Plateforme Filles

Meret Bachmann (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 2

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 21.70 52.10  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 17.60 69.70  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 19.55 89.25  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 36.00 125.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 36.80 162.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 31.50 193.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 22.50 216.05  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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B 1m Synchro Filles

Dive Height SKG E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points PunkteS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Elin Göldi (2010)  -- Schwimmklub Bern 

Linn Wyttenbach (2010)  -- Schwimmklub Bern 

1

401C 1 2.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 4.5   7.0 29.5 35.40 35.406.5 6.0 6.0 6.0  

201C 1 2.0 2.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   6.0 28.0 33.60 69.006.5 5.0 6.0 7.0  

103B 1 1.7 3.5 2.5 5.5 5.0   4.0 21.5 21.93 90.935.5 4.5 4.5 3.0  

301C 1 1.6 6.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   6.0 26.5 25.44 116.376.5 5.5 5.0 5.5  

202C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 2.0   5.0 22.5 20.25 136.626.0 4.5 4.5 3.5  

A 1m Synchro Filles

Dive Height SKG E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points PunkteS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Lara El Batt (2006)  -- Genève Natation 1885 

Giulia Palazzo (2006)  -- Genève Natation 1885 

1

201B 1 2.0 6.5 7.5 5.5 6.5   8.5 36.5 43.80 43.808.0 7.5 7.5 8.0  

401B 1 2.0 7.5 7.0 5.5 7.5   7.5 36.0 43.20 87.007.5 7.0 7.0 7.0  

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   7.5 34.5 49.68 136.688.0 7.0 6.0 7.0  

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 2.0 3.5   5.5 23.5 33.84 170.525.5 5.5 3.5 4.0  

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0   6.5 33.5 42.21 212.737.5 7.0 7.0 7.5  

Meret Bachmann (2008)  -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 

Miya Friedel (2008)  -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 

2

101B 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   6.0 29.5 35.40 35.406.0 5.5 5.5 5.0  

401B 1 2.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   7.5 35.5 42.60 78.008.0 7.0 7.0 7.5  

303C 1 2.1 5.5 4.0 5.5 6.0   6.0 29.0 36.54 114.546.0 6.0 6.5 6.0  

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   5.5 27.0 37.26 151.806.0 5.5 4.5 6.0  

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   7.0 32.5 46.80 198.607.0 6.5 6.5 6.5  



A 1m Synchro Filles

Dive Height SKG E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points PunkteS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Gaëlle Stephan (2009)  -- Fribourg-Natation 

Cecilia Moigno (2008)  -- Fribourg-Natation 

3

401B 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   7.0 30.0 36.00 36.006.0 6.0 5.0 7.0  

101B 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   5.5 26.0 31.20 67.206.0 5.0 5.0 4.5  

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   5.5 28.0 28.56 95.766.0 6.0 5.5 7.0  

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   6.0 25.5 26.01 121.775.5 5.5 5.0 4.5  

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5   4.5 22.0 21.12 142.895.0 4.5 4.0 3.5  

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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B Plateforme Synchro Garçons

Dive Height SKG E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points PunkteS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Micha Lauper (2009)  -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 

Xavier Lötscher (2010)  -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 

1

201B 5 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   6.0 28.0 33.60 33.605.5 5.5 6.5 6.0  

301C 5 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   6.5 31.0 37.20 70.806.5 6.0 8.0 7.0  

5132D 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   4.0 21.5 28.38 99.185.0 4.5 4.0 5.0  

105C 5 2.4 4.5 3.5 4.5 5.5   5.0 24.5 35.28 134.464.5 5.5 5.0 5.5  

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   6.5 31.5 41.58 176.046.5 6.5 7.0 7.0  

Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B 1m Garçons, Preliminary

Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 39.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101B 1 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 27.95 67.55  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.5 36.55 104.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 134.70  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 39.90 174.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5134D 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 17.5 45.50 220.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

405C 1 3.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 51.15 271.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 16.5 49.50 320.75  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 40.50 361.25  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Micha Lauper (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 24.00 53.75  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 26.35 80.10  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 16.5 24.75 104.85  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 38.50 143.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 32.40 175.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 34.50 210.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 15.5 37.20 247.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 25.20 272.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B 1m Garçons, Preliminary

Jakob Nieke (2010) -- Lausanne Aquatique 3

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 54.55  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 78.55  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 104.80  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 10.5 23.10 127.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.5 10.5 21.00 148.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 21.00 169.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 36.30 206.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5124D 1 2.3 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 32.20 238.40  Forward Somersault 2 Twists

Xavier Lötscher (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 48.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.5 11.5 18.40 67.25  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 24.75 92.00  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 12.5 27.50 119.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 36.00 155.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 27.60 183.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.90 202.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.5 25.30 227.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Juri Liechti (2009) -- Schwimmklub Bern 5

103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 2.0 3.0 11.0 18.70 18.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 44.95  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 15.0 24.00 68.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 10.0 17.00 85.95  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 25.20 111.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 30.00 141.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 12.5 27.50 168.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 28.00 196.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 24.20 220.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Edoardo Babini (2010) -- Genève Natation 1885 6

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 50.35  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.0 20.40 70.75  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 5.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 26.40 97.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 21.75 118.90  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 148.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 9.0 18.00 166.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 4.0 3.0 2.5 4.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 8.5 19.55 186.15  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 29.40 215.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A 1m Garçons, Preliminary



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A 1m Garçons, Preliminary

Nico Julmy (2007) -- Schwimmklub Bern 1

401B 1 1.5 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.5 28.05 59.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 97.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

201A 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 17.0 28.90 126.25  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 159.40  Reverse Dive

405C 1 3.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 46.50 205.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.5 19.0 49.40 255.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 20.0 46.00 301.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 15.0 45.00 346.30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 16.5 41.25 387.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique 2

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 18.5 29.60 65.30  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 24.0 40.80 106.10  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 22.0 39.60 145.70  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 42.90 188.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 1 3.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 37.20 225.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 37.70 263.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 9.0 27.00 290.50  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 16.5 49.50 340.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 45.50 385.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Devon O`Dell (2006) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer  (Gast) (3)

401A 1 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 7.0 19.5 35.10 35.10  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 32.30 67.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 96.20  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 34.85 131.05  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 38.85 169.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 16.0 38.40 208.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 18.0 43.20 251.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 42.55 294.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 34.80 328.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 15.5 34.10 362.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 7 / 27 11:56,  Dienstag, 11. Juni 2024



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A 1m Garçons, Preliminary

Mael Schärz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 3

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 5.0 13.5 22.95 22.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 50.15  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 11.5 19.55 69.70  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.5 23.25 92.95  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 31.50 124.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.5 40.30 164.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 33.35 198.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 1.5 3.0 9.5 19.95 218.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 264.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 3.5 5.5 15.0 33.00 297.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B 3m Filles, Preliminary

Matilda Nocito (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 30.60 58.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 11.0 20.90 79.50  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 28.35 107.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 14.5 30.45 138.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 8.0 19.20 157.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.0 44.80 202.30  Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 28.80 231.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Valentina Bach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Thun 2

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 12.0 21.60 47.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 12.0 22.80 70.00  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 31.50 101.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 12.0 25.20 126.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 10.5 25.20 151.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 12.5 27.50 179.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 32.40 211.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Mariia Nekrasova (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer  (Gast) (3)

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 12.5 22.50 44.90  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 14.5 27.55 72.45  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 95.55  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 2.0 3.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 3.0 3.5 6.5 13.65 109.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 28.80 138.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 26.40 164.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 12.0 25.20 189.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B 3m Filles, Preliminary

Linn Wyttenbach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Bern 3

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 21.75 42.75  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.5 26.35 69.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 5.5 12.5 22.50 91.60  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 5.5 10.5 21.00 112.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 3.0 2.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 10.5 19.95 132.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 12.0 22.80 155.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 28.00 183.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Laetitia Rovere (2009) -- Schwimmklub Bern 4

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 13.5 18.90 18.90  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 18.75 37.65  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.5 26.10 63.75  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 25.65 89.40  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 1.0 3.0 6.0 12.00 101.40  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 11.0 20.90 122.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 2.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 11.0 20.90 143.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 165.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Gaëlle Stephan (2009) -- Fribourg-Natation 5

201A 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 10.0 19.00 19.00  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.0 16.20 35.20  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 11.5 24.15 59.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 8.5 13.60 72.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.00 90.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 117.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 10.0 24.00 141.35  Inward Double Somersault

203C 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 9.5 18.05 159.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

Elin Göldi (2010) -- Schwimmklub Bern 6

401C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 18.85 18.85  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 23.80 42.65  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 7.5 12.75 55.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.5 22.50 77.90  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 4.0 2.5 2.5 4.5 2.5 3.5 9.0 18.00 95.90  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 13.5 25.65 121.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 21.60 143.15  Back Somersault

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 10.5 15.75 158.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B 3m Filles, Preliminary

Elisa Rast (2010) -- Fribourg-Natation 7

401B 3 1.4 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 4.5 8.5 11.90 11.90  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 2.5 4.0 11.0 17.60 29.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 2.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 11.0 20.90 50.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 10.5 18.90 69.30  Reverse Dive

5221D 3 1.8 1.5 0.5 2.5 1.5 1.5 2.5 1.5 4.5 8.10 77.40  Back Somersault ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 9.5 20.90 98.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 22.80 121.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202A 3 1.8 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 7.5 13.50 134.60  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A 3m Filles, Preliminary

Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 64.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 39.90 104.60  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.0 37.80 142.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 33.60 176.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 32.40 208.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 11.5 32.20 240.60  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 29.40 270.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 44.55 314.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Sarah Berger (2008) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 37.80 64.05  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 35.15 99.20  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 18.5 25.90 125.10  Inward Dive

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 168.30  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 21.0 33.60 201.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 233.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5333D 3 2.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 17.5 43.75 277.15  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

202A 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 26.10 303.25  Back Somersault

Giulia Palazzo (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 3

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 7.0 18.0 32.40 58.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 27.55 86.35  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 24.50 110.85  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 142.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 178.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 32.00 210.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 248.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202A 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 27.00 275.15  Back Somersault



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A 3m Filles, Preliminary

Nicole Whooley (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

103B 3 1.6 6.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 17.0 30.60 55.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 10.0 19.00 74.40  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 33.60 108.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 30.00 138.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 40.50 178.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 16.5 39.60 218.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 29.70 247.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 4.0 10.0 23.00 270.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Meret Bachmann (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 5

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 31.50 31.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 28.80 60.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.0 27.00 87.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 27.55 114.85  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 16.5 33.00 147.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 7.5 20.25 168.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 13.5 29.70 197.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 27.60 225.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 261.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Seraina Bach (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 6

403B 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 37.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 62.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 25.20 87.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 22.80 110.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.0 24.00 134.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.0 33.60 168.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 14.5 31.90 200.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 27.00 227.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 14.5 30.45 257.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Celia Greuter (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 7

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 21.60 52.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 17.0 32.30 85.10  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 15.0 31.50 116.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 28.35 144.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 12.5 30.00 174.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 201.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 7.5 15.00 216.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 36.00 252.35  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A 3m Filles, Preliminary

Miya Friedel (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 8

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.0 34.20 34.20  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 72.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 25.60 97.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 29.45 127.05  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.5 35.00 162.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 32.40 194.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 30.00 224.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 16.80 241.25  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 1.0 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 8.40 249.65  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Michelle Moser (2007) -- Schwimmklub Thun 9

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 25.20 47.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.5 19.95 67.55  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 23.10 90.65  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 23.00 113.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 27.50 141.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 11.0 24.20 165.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 7.0 14.00 179.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 22.80 202.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B 1m Garçons, Final

Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

5134D 1 2.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 45.50 220.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

405C 1 3.1 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 8.5 26.35 246.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 51.00 297.45  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.0 42.00 339.45  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Micha Lauper (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 2

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 32.40 175.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 21.85 197.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.0 36.00 233.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 15.5 32.55 266.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Jakob Nieke (2010) -- Lausanne Aquatique 3

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 33.00 160.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 10.0 21.00 181.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 213.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5124D 1 2.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 35.65 249.45  Forward Somersault 2 Twists



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B 1m Garçons, Final

Edoardo Babini (2010) -- Genève Natation 1885 4

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 151.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 27.00 178.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 12.5 28.75 207.65  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

303C 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 33.60 241.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Juri Liechti (2009) -- Schwimmklub Bern 5

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 32.40 143.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 177.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 14.5 29.00 206.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 236.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Xavier Lötscher (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 6

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 36.00 155.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 10.5 24.15 179.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.0 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 6.5 13.65 193.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 35.20 228.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 13 / 27 11:56,  Dienstag, 11. Juni 2024

Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B 3m Filles, Final

Matilda Nocito (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 21.60 159.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 46.20 206.10  Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 242.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Valentina Bach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Thun 2

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 30.00 156.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.0 9.0 19.80 176.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 28.80 205.30  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Linn Wyttenbach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Bern 3

403C 3 1.9 2.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 25.65 138.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 28.50 166.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 11.5 18.40 185.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Gaëlle Stephan (2009) -- Fribourg-Natation 4

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 37.40 128.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 10.5 25.20 153.55  Inward Double Somersault

203C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 23.75 177.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Mariia Nekrasova (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer  (Gast) (5)

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 28.80 138.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 1.5 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 1.0 3.5 7.70 145.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 30.45 176.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B 3m Filles, Final

Laetitia Rovere (2009) -- Schwimmklub Bern 5

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.0 24.70 126.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 25.65 151.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 171.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Elin Göldi (2010) -- Schwimmklub Bern 6

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.0 26.60 122.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 3 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 146.50  Back Somersault

103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 10.5 15.75 162.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A 1m Garçons, Final

Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique 1

405C 1 3.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 46.50 235.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 55.90 291.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 13.5 40.50 331.50  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 3.00 334.50 2Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 22.0 57.20 391.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Nico Julmy (2007) -- Schwimmklub Bern 2

405C 1 3.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 44.95 204.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.0 46.80 251.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 47.15 298.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 40.50 338.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 48.75 387.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Devon O`Dell (2006) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer  (Gast) (3)

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 205.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 249.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 17.5 40.25 289.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 13.5 32.40 321.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 20.0 44.00 365.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Mael Schärz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 3

105B 1 2.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 36.40 160.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 32.20 193.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 25.20 218.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 39.60 257.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 290.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A 3m Filles, Final

Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.0 45.60 221.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 35.00 256.60  Back 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A 3m Filles, Final

305C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 37.80 294.40  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 40.50 334.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Sarah Berger (2008) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 32.80 201.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 33.60 234.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5333D 3 2.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 32.50 267.20  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

202A 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 24.30 291.50  Back Somersault

Nicole Whooley (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 3

405C 3 2.7 4.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 40.50 178.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.0 38.40 216.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 248.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 35.65 284.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Meret Bachmann (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

405C 3 2.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.5 28.35 176.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 23.10 199.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 34.50 233.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 269.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Giulia Palazzo (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 5

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 32.40 174.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 14.5 29.00 203.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 238.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202A 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 27.00 265.40  Back Somersault

Seraina Bach (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 6

105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 28.80 163.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 31.90 195.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 17.0 34.00 229.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 16.0 33.60 262.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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B 3m Synchro Garçons

Dive Height SKG E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points PunkteS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Micha Lauper (2009)  -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 

Xavier Lötscher (2010)  -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 

1

201B 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   6.5 30.0 36.00 36.006.0 6.5 6.5 5.5  

301B 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 4.0 4.0   6.0 26.5 31.80 67.805.5 5.5 6.0 5.0  

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 3.0 3.0   6.5 27.0 34.02 101.826.0 6.5 5.5 5.5  

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   6.5 28.0 40.32 142.146.5 6.5 6.5 7.0  

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   7.0 30.0 37.80 179.947.0 7.0 6.5 7.5  

B 3m Synchro Filles

Dive Height SKG E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points PunkteS4 S5S1 S2 Pen



B 3m Synchro Filles

Dive Height SKG E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points PunkteS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Laetitia Rovere (2009)  -- Schwimmklub Bern 

Elin Göldi (2010)  -- Schwimmklub Bern 

1

201C 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   6.5 29.5 35.40 35.406.5 7.0 7.0 7.0  

301C 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0   6.5 28.5 34.20 69.606.0 6.5 6.5 6.5  

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   6.5 26.5 30.21 99.816.0 6.5 6.0 6.0  

5211A 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0   6.0 26.0 31.20 131.016.5 5.5 6.0 6.0  

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   6.5 30.0 27.00 158.017.0 6.5 7.0 7.5  

Gaëlle Stephan (2009)  -- Fribourg-Natation 

Elisa Rast (2010)  -- Fribourg-Natation 

2

401B 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 4.0 3.5   6.0 24.5 29.40 29.404.5 5.0 4.5 5.5  

301C 3 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.5 2.5   5.5 18.0 21.60 51.004.0 4.5 4.0 5.0  

201A 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   5.5 29.5 33.63 84.636.0 7.0 6.5 6.0  

105C 3 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   6.0 25.5 33.66 118.295.0 6.0 5.0 5.5  

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   6.0 26.0 29.64 147.935.5 5.0 5.0 6.0  

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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A 3m Synchro Filles

Dive Height SKG E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points PunkteS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Lara El Batt (2006)  -- Genève Natation 1885 

Giulia Palazzo (2006)  -- Genève Natation 1885 

1

201B 3 2.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   7.0 36.5 43.80 43.808.0 8.5 8.0 7.5  

401B 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   8.0 36.0 43.20 87.008.0 7.0 8.0 7.5  

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   7.0 34.5 43.47 130.477.5 8.0 7.5 7.5  

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   7.5 31.0 44.64 175.117.0 6.0 7.0 7.0  

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   8.5 37.0 44.40 219.518.5 8.5 8.0 8.0  

Meret Bachmann (2008)  -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 

Miya Friedel (2008)  -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 

2

301B 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   6.0 24.5 29.40 29.405.5 5.5 5.5 5.5  

401B 3 2.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   7.5 35.0 42.00 71.407.5 7.5 7.5 8.0  

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   7.0 27.5 44.55 115.956.5 6.5 6.0 6.5  

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 3.0 2.5   6.5 25.5 33.66 149.616.0 6.0 5.5 5.5  

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   6.5 29.0 41.76 191.377.0 7.0 6.5 6.5  

Seraina Bach (2008)  -- Schwimmklub Thun 

Valentina Bach (2010)  -- Schwimmklub Thun 

3

201B 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   6.5 27.0 32.40 32.405.5 6.5 6.0 6.0  

301B 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   7.5 29.0 34.80 67.206.5 6.5 6.5 7.0  

105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   7.0 24.5 35.28 102.486.0 6.0 5.0 6.5  

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.5   7.0 29.5 37.17 139.656.5 6.0 7.0 7.0  

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   8.5 33.0 41.58 181.237.0 7.5 7.0 7.5  

Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B 1m Filles, Preliminary



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B 1m Filles, Preliminary

Matilda Nocito (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 57.65  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 13.5 22.95 80.60  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 14.0 25.20 105.80  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 14.5 31.90 137.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 173.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 16.0 36.80 210.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 12.5 27.50 238.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Valentina Bach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Thun 2

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 22.40 49.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 24.65 74.25  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 23.25 97.50  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 28.35 125.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.5 31.05 156.90  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 23.00 179.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 5.0 3.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 13.5 29.70 209.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Linn Wyttenbach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Bern 3

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 25.35 52.35  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 16.80 69.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.0 19.20 88.35  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.5 26.35 114.70  Back Somersault ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 26.40 141.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 171.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 201.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Laetitia Rovere (2009) -- Schwimmklub Bern 4

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 21.45 43.95  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 68.75  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 19.55 88.30  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 21.60 109.90  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.0 22.00 131.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 33.00 164.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 23.80 188.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

B 1m Filles, Preliminary

Mariia Nekrasova (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer  (Gast) (5)

103B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 44.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 12.0 20.40 65.10  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 89.10  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 9.0 19.80 108.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 21.60 130.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 7.5 15.75 146.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 37.40 183.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gaëlle Stephan (2009) -- Fribourg-Natation 5

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 13.5 22.95 47.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 17.00 64.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.0 16.00 80.70  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.5 3.0 3.0 1.5 6.5 13.65 94.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 2.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 24.15 118.50  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 10.5 23.10 141.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.0 18.00 159.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

Elisa Rast (2010) -- Fribourg-Natation 6

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 27.20 49.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 22.95 72.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 11.5 18.40 91.05  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 3.0 5.10 96.15  Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 28.60 124.75  Forward Double Somersault

402C 1 1.6 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.0 12.80 137.55  Inward Somersault

202A 1 1.7 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 12.0 20.40 157.95  Back Somersault

Elin Göldi (2010) -- Schwimmklub Bern 7

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 18.90 18.90  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 19.80 38.70  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 19.50 58.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 14.40 72.60  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 20.70 93.30  Back Dive ½ Twist

402C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 18.40 111.70  Inward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 3.5 2.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 11.5 17.25 128.95  Back Somersault

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 3.5 11.0 17.60 146.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A 1m Filles, Preliminary

Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 22.0 35.20 69.20  Back Dive



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A 1m Filles, Preliminary

301B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.0 37.40 106.60  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 141.70  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 181.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 35.65 216.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 19.0 45.60 262.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 19.0 45.60 308.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 351.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sarah Berger (2008) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 20.0 32.00 66.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 17.5 29.75 96.60  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 18.5 33.30 129.90  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 20.0 44.00 173.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 40.25 214.15  Forward Double Somersault

204C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 3.5 12.0 26.40 240.55  Back Double Somersault

5333D 1 2.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 41.60 282.15  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

403B 1 2.4 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 45.60 327.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Giulia Palazzo (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 3

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 5.0 16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 61.65  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 15.0 25.50 87.15  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 31.50 118.65  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 31.90 150.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 191.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 16.5 34.65 226.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 269.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202A 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 26.35 295.55  Back Somersault

Miya Friedel (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 20.5 30.75 30.75  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 35.70 66.45  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 97.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 126.80  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 32.55 159.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 31.05 190.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 38.40 228.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 25.20 254.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 15.5 32.55 286.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

A 1m Filles, Preliminary

Meret Bachmann (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 5

401A 1 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 23.40 23.40  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 54.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 31.45 85.45  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 116.05  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 6.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 27.30 143.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 34.50 177.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 3.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 7.5 18.00 195.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 42.00 237.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 34.50 272.35  Forward Double Somersault

Seraina Bach (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 6

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 15.0 25.50 52.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 15.0 24.00 76.50  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 26.35 102.85  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 135.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 29.90 165.75  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 13.0 26.00 191.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.0 29.40 221.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 7.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 35.20 256.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Nicole Whooley (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 7

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 17.5 28.00 56.05  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 79.00  Reverse Dive

